
CITY OF NORTHFIELD, MN 

CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION 2018-062 

ACCEPTING PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS, BUDGET AMENDMENT APPROVING 

USE OF CAPITAL RESERVE FUND AND APPROVING FINAL PAYMENT 

EAST CANNON RIVER TRAIL PROJECT 

STRT2010-A10 

 

 WHEREAS, pursuant to the contract between the City of Northfield and Crane Creek Asphalt, 

Faribault, Minnesota, as approved by City Council on February 16, 2016, all work 

has been satisfactorily completed on STRT2010-A10 – East Cannon River Trail 

Project in accordance with said contract; and 

 

WHEREAS, field conditions during construction required additional subgrade correction to 

construct the trail to a sustainable condition; and 

 

WHEREAS, additional work performed resulted in a budget overrun on the project of 

$127,864.84. 

 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL THAT: 

 

1. The work completed under said contract is hereby accepted and approved. 

 

2. The City Council authorizes a Budget Amendment for the Finance Director to transfer 

$127,864.84 from the Capital Reserve Fund #475 to the project fund in Park Fund #451. 

 

3. The city clerk and mayor are hereby directed to issue a proper order for final payment on 

said contract in exchange for the contractor’s receipt evidencing payment in full. 

 

PASSED by the City Council of the City of Northfield on this 5th day of June 2018. 

 

 

ATTEST 

 

 

______________________________ ____________________________ 

City Clerk Mayor 

 

 

VOTE:   ___   POWNELL    ___COLBY ___  DELONG   ___   NAKASIAN  

  

 ___   NESS        ___  PETERSON WHITE  ___   ZWEIFEL 


